

February 22, 2001

PCTEL to Present at B. Riley & Company Investor Conference

PCTEL to Outline Company's Financial Projections and to Address Industry Trends

Milpitas, CA – February 22, 2001 – PCTEL, Inc. (NASDAQ: PCTI), the leading provider of personal connectivity and Internet access technology, will present a company overview at the B. Riley & Company Investor Conference to be held on February 23 in Los Angeles. PCTEL's newly appointed president and chief executive officer, Bill Roach will address the company's financial projections and the role of key industry issues and trends in the development of its competitive strategy.

The B. Riley & Company Investor Conference is being held at the Sheraton Gateway Hotel Los Angeles Airport. PCTEL's presentation is at 2:15 p.m. PST in the Seminar Room on February 23.

ABOUT PCTEL

PCTEL, founded in March 1994, is driving the evolution of innovative, cost-effective personal connectivity solutions including analog soft modems, digital broadband, home networking, high-density carrier-side and embedded Internet access technology. The company's market leadership has led to a wide ranging and comprehensive portfolio of more than 43 broadband and analog communications patents, including the key and essential patents for HSP modem technology. PCTEL products are available to PC and data communications equipment manufacturers, as well as a variety of vertical market OEMs. PCTEL is located at 1331 California Circle, Milpitas, Calif., 95035. Telephone: (408) 965-2100. Fax: (408) 895-0178. For more information on PCTEL products, visit the PCTEL website at http://www.pctel.com.

Safe Harbor Statement

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" as defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ materially from those projected as a result of certain risks and uncertainties. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to; cancellation of B. Riley & Company Investor Conference, availability and opportunity of company executives to present at conference; as well as other risks and uncertainties, including but not limited to those detailed from time to time in the company's Securities and Exchange Commission filings. These forward-looking statements are made only as of the date hereof, and the company disclaims any obligation to update or revise the information contained in any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.